

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 779, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 4, line 11, delete "For" and insert "Solely for"

1.3 Page 4, line 14, delete "(c)" and insert "(b), clause (3)"

1.4 Page 4, line 31, delete everything after the period

1.5 Page 4, delete lines 32 to 34

1.6 Page 6, line 13, after the period, insert "The maximum travel distance or time shall

1.7 be the lesser of 30 miles or 30 minutes to the nearest provider of each of the following

1.8 services: primary care services, mental health services, and general hospital services.

1.9 Notwithstanding, no health plan shall be denied network adequacy solely because the only

1.10 hospital is within 60 miles or 60 minutes."

1.11 Page 6, delete lines 14 and 15

1.12 Page 7, after line 18, insert:

1.13 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective for coverage that is effective on

1.14 or after January 1, 2014."

1.15 Page 10, after line 20, insert:

1.16 "Sec. 17. **EFFECTIVE DATE.**

1.17 Sections 1 to 15 are effective January 1, 2015, unless otherwise specified."

1.18 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.19 Amend the title accordingly